PTL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Website: www.ptlenterprise.com

E.mail : investors@ptlenterprise.com

CIN - L25111KL1959PLC009300

15th January, 2025

Trading Symbol. FTL	The Secretary National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 Trading Symbol: PTL	The Secretary Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code:509220
---------------------	--	---

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

Dear Sirs,

In accordance with Regulation 74 (5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we are enclosing herewith a certificate dated January 13, 2025, received from the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent Alankit assignment Limited for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For PTL Enterprises Limited

JYOTI Digitally signed by JYOTI UPMANYU UPMANYU Date: 2025.01.15 17:40:25 +05'30'

Jyoti Upmanyu Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership Number -FCS 7895

Encl: As above

Corporate Office : C/o Apollo Tyres Limited, Apollo House, 7, Institutional Area, Sector -32, Gurgaon -122001 (Haryana) Tel.: (0124) - 2383002, 2383003, Fax : (0124) - 2383021, 2383017 Registered Office : 3rd Floor, Areekal Mansion, Near Manorama Junction, Panampilly Nagar, Kochi - 682036 Tel.: (0484) - 4012046, 4012047, (Fax) : (0484) - 4012048





Date: 13/01/2025

To, PTL Enterprises Limited 3rd Floor, Areekal Mansion Near manorama junction Panampilly nagar Kochi-682036

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ending 31ST DECEMBER 2024 .

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ending 31ST DECEMBER 2024, w.r.t. physical share certificates received for dematerialization of securities (Equity Shares) of the Company, "PTL Enterprises Limited" we hereby confirm and certify the following:

The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchanges The said certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Alankit Assignments Limited

KAMAL GARG



Kamal Garg General Manager

SEBI Registration. Nos.

INB230681235, INF230881235, INE230881235, INB010881234, INF010681234, INE010681234, INE260881235, INB050881235, INP0000001363, IN-DP-NSDL-14-36, IN-DP-CDSL-43-09